

UCA RELEASE AND WAIVER FORM 2019

All participants are required to assume all risk by signing this general release.

In consideration of being allowed to participate in Utah Cricket Association programs, tournaments and related events and activities, I, the undersigned acknowledge and agree:

I understand that the risks I assume by participating in the Utah Cricket Association include, but are not limited to serious head and other bodily injuries. In consideration of receiving permission to participate in the Utah Cricket Association, I hereby release the Utah Cricket Association, and its directors, officers, volunteers and employees from all liability for any personal injury, death or damage of any kind resulting from or related to my participation in the Utah Cricket Association. I knowingly and freely assume all such risks, both known and unknown, even if such risks arise from the negligence of the releases or others, and accept personal responsibility for any damages resulting in injuries such as permanent disability, paralysis or death. I understand that by signing this release and waiver, I am relinquishing the right of family and/or my heirs or myself to sue the Utah Cricket Association, and its directors, officers, volunteers and employees for injuries incurred as a result from my participation in the Utah Cricket Association.

I agree to abide by all RULES and REGULATIONS governing the Utah Cricket Association that include any disciplinary measures, fines or suspensions levied by the Utah Cricket Association Board and/or Committee. I understand that the league has a zero-tolerance stance for fighting and further understand that if I should engage in a physical altercation, I will be immediately suspended for the remainder of the league season. I also understand that there are no refunds.

I agree to abide by all city facility or park rules and city ordinances. Those ordinances include, but are not limited to: no alcoholic beverages are allowed in city facilities; no cigarette smoking is allowed in city facilities; parking is allowed in designated areas only; littering of parks is prohibited (groups must clean up after themselves or be charged a clean-up fee); pets are not allowed to run free in the parks; no selling of concessions without a permit; no defacing or vandalizing pubic property; no loud music or other public disturbances. I hereby release the, forever discharge and agree to hold harmless and indemnify City, Recreation and Park Departments, their officers, officials, employees and volunteers, for all claims damages, demands, actions and causes of action at law or in equity, arising by reason or in manner growing out of participation in any activity or event, including damages not yet ascertained or developed if any there shall be, whether arising in contract or in tort.

I attest that I am eighteen (18) years old or older and that I am physically fit and have no known medical conditions that prohibit my participation in this sport. I understand and agree that I assume accountability for the mechanical and/or operating condition of any and all sporting equipment provided by me for my use, and I agree that I will continuously inspect and maintain all equipment used, even if I have obtained any of the equipment from Utah Cricket Association and their agents, sponsors and/or committee members and employees.

I agree and consent to the use of my name, voice, picture, image, likeness, performance, video and/or motion pictures of myself and/or my property by the Utah Cricket Association and/or its agents. I hereby grant permission to the Utah Cricket Association and/or its agents to use, and/or reproduce my name, voice, picture, image, likeness, performance, video and/or motion pictures of myself and/or my property, and grant permission for the distribution

and exhibition of the aforementioned throughout the world without charge or restriction. I hereby release the Utah Cricket Association and/or its agents from any and all claims of damages based on the use of said name, voice, picture, image, likeness, performance, video and/or motion pictures.

I agree that unless authorized by the Utah Cricket Association Board, I am not to make any statements on behalf of the Utah Cricket Association, publicly or non-publicly, and I assume the sole responsibility for not complying with these rules. I understand and acknowledge that the Utah Cricket Association and its representatives will not be held accountable for any kind of legal actions resulting from my statements.

I have read this waiver and release of liability and assumption of risk agreement, fully understand its terms as detailed, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement.

Team Name	Player Full Name	Player Signature	Date Signed

Note: If you are a minor, under the age of (18) years old at the time of participating in the Utah Cricket Association tournaments, then please inform your team captain and the operations committee. The form will then need to be signed in person by a legal guardian.